

**QUESTION NO 19**

**By Councillor Bruce for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 4 May 2023**

**A71 Dalmahoy Junction**

The installation of a fully signalised junction at Dalmahoy was agreed at the December TEC Committee. The Ratho Community Council and local residents are concerned that no works have started.

**Question** (1) Please could you explain what is holding up the works?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) If there are blockers to works starting, what are they?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) How and when will these blockers be resolved?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) When do you expect the actual works to start?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) How long do you expect the works to take to complete?

**Answer** (5)